

**Date: 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2023**

To,  
**The Manager – Listing,  
Deptt. of Corporate Services  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001**

**Company Code: 534612  
ISIN: INE436N01029**

**SUB: Newspaper Advertisement of Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on Friday, 26<sup>th</sup> May 2023.

The Extract of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) has been published on 27<sup>th</sup> May 2023 in "Financial Express" in English (All Editions) and "Jansatta" in Hindi (Delhi) in terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Copies of the newspaper advertisement are enclosed herewith for your information and record.

Thanking you,

**For Advance Metering Technology Limited**



**Aakansha Sharma  
Company Secretary  
M. No: A57204**



Encl. As above

कानूनी प्रकोष्ठ  
 के साथ पठित वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रामाणिकरण  
 के तहत अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री के लिए  
 रेंटर को नोटिस दिया जाता है कि नीचे वर्णित  
 जिसका भौतिक कब्जा एचडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड  
 एस. स्पॉटर्स, इसके प्रोपराइटर श्री सुनील कुमार,  
 एम से एचडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड सुरक्षित लेनदार  
 साथ लागू ब्याज और शुल्क की वसूली के लिए  
 और 'जो कुछ भी है, पर 12 जुलाई 2023 को  
 लि. च. 4,50,000/- होगा।  
 व विवरण  
 ई, द्वारा का आवासीय योजना, सेक्टर-19, द्वारका,  
 डी बैंक लिमिटेड, सिक्टोर्ड क्रेडिटर की वेबसाइट  
 al/resources/important-notices को देखें।  
 अधिकृत अधिकारी  
 एचडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड

लिमिटेड  
 PLC070612  
 -14/8, पहली मंजिल,  
 रा - 282002

3 माह समाप्त (31.03.2022)	चालू लेखा वर्ष समाप्त (31.03.2023) लेखापरीक्षित	पिछला लेखा वर्ष समाप्त (31.03.2022) लेखापरीक्षित
9.29	112.63	49.64
(3.03)	29.49	(5.39)
(3.03)	29.49	(5.39)
(2.56)	22.88	(4.91)
(2.56)	22.88	(4.91)
380.00	380.00	380.00
N.A.	576.88	554.00
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
(0.07)	0.60	(0.13)
(0.07)	0.60	(0.13)

नियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक  
 एंडी और स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत  
 स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप  
 है।  
 प्रकर लिमिटेड के लिए और उनकी ओर से  
 हस्ता/-  
 अनिल कुमार अग्रवाल  
 (पूर्णकालिक निदेशक)

Amount due	Rental Outstanding since (period in months)
24500/-	135

Particulars	Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2023					Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023				
	Standalone			Year Ended		Consolidated			Year Ended	
	Quarter Ended		Mar-22 (Audited)	Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	Mar-23 (Audited)	Dec-22 (Unaudited)		Mar-23 (Audited)	Mar-22 (Audited)	Mar-23 (Audited)	Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Mar-22 (Audited)	Mar-23 (Audited)	
Total Revenue from operations	385.43	351.40	252.73	1,747.17	1,881.38	536.87	399.51	320.69	2,048.02	1,997.67
Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items	(852.12)	(234.28)	(221.86)	(1,144.32)	(283.88)	(342.96)	(236.25)	(244.97)	(636.59)	(267.94)
Exceptional Items (Net - Gain/(Loss))	43.95	1,262.41	-	1,306.36	-	43.95	1,262.41	-	1,188.17	-
Profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(808.17)	1,028.13	(221.86)	162.04	(283.88)	(299.01)	1,026.16	(244.97)	551.58	(267.94)
Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(808.17)	1,028.13	(221.86)	162.04	(283.88)	(300.47)	1,026.16	(244.97)	550.12	(267.94)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(807.74)	1,025.62	(222.14)	162.60	(282.35)	(299.61)	1,033.27	(245.61)	547.24	(269.97)
Equity Share Capital	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	9,448.29	9,285.69	NA	NA	NA	9,330.71	8,783.47
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5/- each)										
Basic:	(5.31)	(1.46)	(1.38)	(7.13)	(1.77)	(2.14)	(1.47)	(1.53)	(3.97)	(1.67)
Diluted:	(5.31)	(1.46)	(1.38)	(7.13)	(1.77)	(2.14)	(1.47)	(1.53)	(3.97)	(1.67)

Notes: (1) The above Standalone & Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 26th May 2023 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 26th May 2023. (2) On account of Covid-19 pandemic, the Government of India had imposed a complete nation-wide lockdown on 24th March 2020 leading to temporarily shut down of company's manufacturing facilities and operation. Since then the Government of India progressively relaxed lockdown conditions and has allowed the industry to resume its operations in a phased manner. Again State Government of Uttar Pradesh imposed the lockdown on April 2021 onwards due to 2nd wave of Covid-19 Pandemic. The Company's operations and financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 have been adversely impacted. Further, the Company has made assessment of its liquidity position from the previous recoverability and carrying value of its assets and liabilities as at 31st March 2023. The Company has considered internal and external sources of information for making said assessment. On the basis of said assessment, the Company expects to recover the carrying amount of those assets and no material adjustment is included in the financial results. The impact of any events and development occurring after the date of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 may differ from the estimates as at the date of approval of these financial results and will be recognized prospectively. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, present condition and longevity of Covid-19, the company will closely monitor any material changes arising out of prevailing economic conditions and impact of the same on the business of the company. (3) These Standalone & Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting', notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. (4) The above is an extract of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.pkrgroup.in). (5) No Provision for Deferred Tax Liabilities/ Deferred Tax Assets including current tax has been recognized during the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 due to carried forward business losses and unabsorbed depreciation. (6) In the aforesaid financials results the figures for the last quarter of the current and previous financial year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the end of third quarter of the current and previous financial year which were subjected to limited review by statutory auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Advance Metering Technology Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (P.K Ranade)  
 Chairman-cum-Managing Director  
 DIN-00005359

Place: Noida  
 Date: 26th May 2023

B. L. KASHYAP AND SONS LIMITED						
(CIN:L74899DL1989PLC036148)						
Regd. Off: 409, 4th Floor, DLF Tower-A, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025						
Ph: 91-11-40500300; Fax : 91-11-40500333						
Website: www.blkashyap.com, Email: info@blkashyap.com						
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended		For the year ended		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	27,592.14	25,276.70	32,425.30	110,997.61	115,751.16
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,868.38	930.31	(1,346.23)	5,651.14	2,732.31
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional items)	(2,265.84)	1,601.11	2,921.84	2,060.73	6,592.39
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax after Exceptional items)	(3,192.73)	3,659.47	1,839.91	2,213.87	4,394.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3,213.21)	3,652.73	1,733.21	2,173.19	4,367.75
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 1/-)	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	4,215.20	45,428.40	40,042.01	42,215.20	40,042.01
8	Earning Per Share of Re. 1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	(1.42)	1.62	0.82	0.98	1.95
	Diluted:	(1.42)	1.62	0.82	0.98	1.95

Notes:  
 1) Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015

Place : Pune  
Date : 25th May, 2023Vijay Gupta  
CEO & Managing Director**ADVANCE METERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**Regd. Off.: LGF, E-8/1, Malviya Nagar, Near Geeta Bhawan Mandir, New Delhi - 110017  
Corporate Office: C-4 to C-11, Hosiery Complex, Phase-II Extension, Noida-201305

Tel: 0120 6958777, Email: corporate@pkrgroup.in, Web: www.pkrgroup.in CIN # L31401DL2011PLC271394

Particulars	Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2023					Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023				
	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	Mar-23 (Audited)	Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Mar-22 (Audited)	Mar-23 (Audited)	Mar-22 (Audited)	Mar-23 (Audited)	Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Mar-22 (Audited)	Mar-23 (Audited)	Mar-22 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	385.43	351.40	252.73	1,747.17	1,881.38	536.87	399.51	320.69	2,048.02	1,997.67
Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items	(852.12)	(234.28)	(221.86)	(1,144.32)	(283.88)	(342.96)	(236.25)	(244.97)	(636.59)	(267.94)
Exceptional Items (Net - Gain/(Loss))	43.95	1,262.41	-	1,306.36	-	43.95	1,262.41	-	1,188.17	-
Profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(808.17)	1,028.13	(221.86)	162.04	(283.88)	(299.01)	1,026.16	(244.97)	551.58	(287.94)
Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(808.17)	1,028.13	(221.86)	162.04	(283.88)	(300.47)	1,026.16	(244.97)	550.12	(267.94)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(807.74)	1,025.62	(222.14)	162.60	(282.35)	(299.61)	1,033.27	(245.61)	547.24	(269.97)
Equity Share Capital	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	9,448.29	9,285.69	NA	NA	NA	9,330.71	8,783.47
Earnings Per Share ( Face value of Rs.5/- each)										
Basic:	(5.31)	(1.46)	(1.38)	(7.13)	(1.77)	(2.14)	(1.47)	(1.53)	(3.97)	(1.67)
Diluted:	(5.31)	(1.46)	(1.38)	(7.13)	(1.77)	(2.14)	(1.47)	(1.53)	(3.97)	(1.67)

**Notes:** (1) The above Standalone & Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 26th May 2023 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 26th May 2023. (2) On account of Covid-19 pandemic, the Government of India had imposed a complete nation-wide lockdown on 24th March 2020 leading to temporarily shut down of company's manufacturing facilities and operation. Since then the Government of India progressively relaxed lockdown conditions and has allowed the industry to resume its operations in a phased manner. Again State Government of Uttar Pradesh imposed the lockdown on April 2021 onwards due to 2nd wave of Covid-19 Pandemic. The Company's operations and financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 have been adversely impacted. Further, the Company has made assessment of its liquidity position from the previous recoverability and carrying value of its assets and liabilities as at 31st March 2023. The Company has considered internal and external sources of information for making said assessment. On the basis of said assessment, the Company expects to recover the carrying amount of those assets and no material adjustment is included in the financial results. The impact of any events and development occurring after the date of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 may differ from the estimates as at the date of approval of these financial results and will be recognized prospectively. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, present condition and longevity of Covid-19, the company will closely monitor any material changes arising out of prevailing economic conditions and impact of the same on the business of the company. (3) These Standalone & Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting', notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. (4) The above is an extract of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.pkrgroup.in). (5) No Provision for Deferred Tax Liabilities/ Deferred Tax Assets including current tax has been recognized during the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 due to carried forward business losses and unabsorbed depreciation. (6) In the aforesaid financials results the figures for the last quarter of the current and previous financial year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the end of third quarter of the current and previous financial year which were subjected to limited review by statutory auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Advance Metering Technology Limited  
Sd/-  
(P.K Ranade)  
Chairman-cum-Managing Director  
DIN-00005359

Place: Noida  
Date: 26th May 2023

tors of the Company have carried out the audit of  
equity share of face value of Rs. 2.00 each), for the  
aggregating to 300% i.e Rs. 6.00 per equityshare  
using 38,311,650 equity shares of Rs. 2.00 each.  
approved the closure with effect from February 13,  
of option by eligible employees under Employee

TCI Express Limited  
D P Agarwal  
(Chairman)

**ELECTRONICS LTD.**Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025  
09590 Website : www.pel-india.inFinancial Results (Standalone) for the  
year ended 31st March 2023

	Rs in Lakh			
	Quarter ended on 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended on 31.03.2022 Audited	Year ended on 31.03.2023 Audited	Year ended on 31.03.2022 Audited
	977	997	3,617	3,875
Pre tax, (ms)	41	(47)	(132)	(176)
Pre tax y (Items)	41	(47)	92	(176)
tax y (Items)	32	(47)	1	(168)
period				
od				
come	40	(45)	9	(166)
	1,385	1,385	1,385	1,385
rdinary				
ad)	0.23	(0.34)	0.01	(1.22)
	0.23	(0.34)	0.01	(1.22)

format of results Quarter and year ended on March 31,  
under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations  
tions, 2015. The full format of the standalone Quarterly/  
e on Company's Websites www.pel-india.in and on the  
www.bseindia.com

been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at  
of the company held on May 26, 2023

n 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are balancing figures  
of the full financial year and the published year to date  
pective financial year.

In accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting  
scribed under Section 133 of the companies Act 2013  
g practices and policies to the extent applicable, Bedinning  
first time adopted Ind AS with the transition date of April  
d out from accounting standards as prescribed under  
ile 7 of the companies (Accounts) Rules 2014 (Indian

**SALE NOTICE****SHRI LAKSHMI COTSYN LIMITED (In Liquidation)**

Liquidator: Mr. Rohit Sehgal

Registered Office: 19/X-1, Krishnapuram, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh- 208007

Email ID: iamrs101@gmail.com

Contact No.: +91 7011568767 (Mr. Rahul Nagar)

Escalation: If the query is not responded on the phone number given above  
then Text or Whatsapp message can be sent to +91-9811363220**E-Auction**

Sale of Assets under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

Date and Time of E-Auction: 28th June, 2023 at 3.00 pm to 4.00 pm

(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)

**SALE NOTICE**FIRESTAR DIAMOND INTERNATIONAL P  
(IN LIQUIDATION)

LIQUIDATOR: MR. SANTANU T

Liquidator's address: 144-B, 14th Floor, Mittal Court, N

Email: liquidator.firestartdiamond@aaainsolvency.com,

santanutr@aaainsolvency.com

Mobile: 8800865284 (Mr. Puneet Sachdeva) / Mr. Vall

E-AUCTION Sale of Assets under Insolvency and

Date and Time of E-Auction: 01/07/2023 between